
Regional Wildlife Program Leaders/Coordinators   13 January 2009 
Note:  There is no “Region 7”
 
Northern Region (1)   
Beth Hahn 
U.S. Forest Service 
200 E. Broadway, Federal 
Building 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: (406) 329-3677 
Fax: (406) 329-3171  
bhahn@fs.fed.us@fs.fed.us 
 
Rocky Mountain Region (2)  
Melanie Woolever 
U.S. Forest Service  
740 Simms Street 
Lakewood, CO  80401 
Phone: (303 ) 275-5007 
Fax: (303) 275-5075  
mwoolever@fs.fed.us 
 
Southwestern Region (3)   
Gail Tunberg 
U.S. Forest Service 
333 Broadway SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: (505) 842-3262 
Fax: (505) 842-3457  
gtunberg@fs.fed.us 
 
Intermountain Region (4)   
Danielle Chi 
U.S. Forest Service  
324 25th St. 
Ogden, UT 84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5667 
Fax: (801) 625-5483 fax 
dkchi@fs.fed.us 
 
Pacific Southwest Region (5)  
Cheryl A. Carrothers  
U.S. Forest Service 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Phone: (707) 562-8929 
Fax: (707) 562-9054  
ccarrothers@fs.fed.us 
 
 
 
 

Pacific Northwest Region (6)  
Bill Otani 
U.S. Forest Service 
333 SW First Ave. 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 808-2972 
Fax: (503) 808-2973  
botani@fs.fed.us 
 
Southern Region (8)   
Vacant 
U.S. Forest Service 
1720 Peachtree Rd. NW 
Atlanta, GA 30367 
Phone:  
Fax: (404) 347-4154  
xxxx@fs.fed.us 
 
Eastern Region (9) 
Bill Bartush 
U.S. Forest Service  
310 W. Wisconsin Ave., Room 
500 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
Phone: (414) 297-43544 
Fax: (414) 297-3127  
bbartush@fs.fed.us 
 
Alaska Region (10)  
Michael I. Goldstein 
U.S. Forest Service 
Federal Building 
209 West 9th Street 
Juneau, AK 99802-1628 
Phone: (907) 586-7905 
Fax: (907) 586-7877  
mgoldstein@fs.fed.us 
 
Washington Office 
Eugene Degayner 
National Wildlife Program Leader 
USDA Forest Service 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Stop Code 1121 
Washington D.C. 20250-1121 
(202) 205-1281 
(202) 205-1599 fax 
edegayner@fs.fed.us 
 

Washington Office - Remote 
Jina Mariani 
Asst. Ntl. Wildlife Program Leader 
USDA Forest Service 
WFRP 
200 E. Broadway, Federal 
Building 
Missoula, MT  59807 
 or 
 
USDA Forest Service 
Watershed, Fish, Wildlife, Air, Rare 
Plants (WFW) 
1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Stop Code 1121 
Washington D.C. 20250-1121 
 
Voice: 202-205-0815 
Fax: 202 205-1599 
MT Desk Phone:  406 329-3463 
Cell:  406 360-7296 
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